

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3401 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

M/s. Favourite Tailors And Cut Piece Centre,PETITIONER

Thr. Prop. Shri. Aminbhai Ansari

V/S

Sharad Bajirao Gavane (dead) Thr. Lrs.RESPONDENT

S.P. KSHIRSAGAR for Petitioner

(FOR R 3) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 29th April, 2026

P.C. :

None present, two weeks time is granted for amendment.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)